With the exception of the above noted US$250,000 which is recognised as a liability, allowance
has not been made for future cash payments in relation to the Chilean Lithium Projects outlined
in Section 1.1(a). The obligation to pay future cash payments in relation to this project will arise
contingent upon the satisfaction of other conditions precedent.

The cash and cash equivalents below differs from the cash balance stated at Section 1.4. The
cash balance at Section 1.4 is consistent with the Company’s Appendix 5B for the quarter
ended 31 March 2019 which the Company announced to the ASX on 30 April 2019, while the
figure below is derived from the Company’s most recently published Statement of Financial
Position which was contained in the Half Year Financial Report announced to the ASX on 14
March 2019.

BMG Resources Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 31 December 2018

 100% subscription under the

Offers
50% subscription under the

Offers

Reviewed 31
December 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
Unaudited 31

December
2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
Unaudited 31

December
2018

 ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1,603,305 829,136 2,432,441 659,884 2,263,189

Trade and other
receivables

22,726 - 22,726 - 22,726

Total Current
Assets

1,626,031 829,136 2,455,167 659,884 2,285,915

Non-Current
Assets

Prepayments 137,684 222,316 360,000 222,316 360,000

Property, plant
and equipment

2,046 - 2,046 - 2,046

Total Non-
Current Assets

139,730 222,316 362,046 222,316 362,046

Total Assets 1,765,761 1,051,452 2,817,213 882,200 2,647,961

LIABILITIES

Current
Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

214,726 360,000 574,726 360,000 574,726

Total Current
Liabilities

214,726 360,000 574,726 360,000 574,726

Total Liabilities 214,726 360,000 574,726 360,000 574,726

Net Assets 1,551,035 691,452 2,242,487 522,200 2,073,235

EQUITY

Issued capital 43,043,339 829,136 43,872,475 659,884 43,703,223

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 20

BMG Resources Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 31 December 2018

 100% subscription under the

Offers
50% subscription under the

Offers

Reviewed 31
December 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
Unaudited 31

December
2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
Unaudited 31

December
2018

 ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Reserves 482,777 - 482,777 - 482,777

Accumulated
losses

(41,975,081) (137,684) (42,112,765) (137,684) (42,112,765)

Total Equity 1,551,035 691,452 2,242,487 522,200 2,073,235

4.6 Potential dilutive effect of convertible securities

The table below sets out the potential dilutive effect on Shareholders if Shares are issued on
the exercise of all proposed New Options following completion of either the issue of:

(a) 173,251,167 New Options under the Options Offer and Shortfall Offer (50%
subscription) (therefore assuming there are 730,983,543 Shares on issue); or

(b) 346,502,334 New Options under the Options Offer and Shortfall Offer (100%
subscription) (therefore assuming there are 904,234,710 Shares on issue).

Event Number of
Shares pre-

issue

Shares
issued on

Option
exercise

Number of
Shares post-

issue

Dilution

(rounded)

50% subscription under the Offers

Exercise of existing
quoted Options

557,732,376 0 557,732,376 0%

Exercise of New Options
issued under the Options
Offer and Shortfall Offer

557,732,376 173,251,167 730,983,543 23.70%

100% subscription under the Offers

Exercise of existing
quoted Options

557,732,376 0 557,732,376 0%

Exercise of New Options
issued under the Options
Offer and Shortfall Offer

557,732,376 346,502,334 904,234,710 38.31%

Note:

The interests shown in the table above assume that:

1. New Options do not lapse prior to exercise or conversion; and

2. other Shares are not issued prior to exercise of New Options.

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 21

5. Risk Factors

5.1 Introduction

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject to risks
which may impact upon the Company’s future performance.  There can be no guarantee that
the Company will achieve its stated objectives.

Potential investors should read the entire Prospectus and review announcements made by the